

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for AFONUMBER WAY

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENC	E TO ATTENTION OF:	أعالننا
MICHAEL AUSTIN	A ASSESSMENT OF THE STATE	179
304-558-2316		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Sacks Medical Corp. 143 Wagner Road Evans City, PA 16033

05/20/	·	: >: 7'	MS OF SAL	EN 19 HAGO	(((((((((((((((((((IPS	<u> </u>	1 98 5 50	1-3-7-3-1	All Park	TOWNS PREJECT TERMS (1995)	<u>877.6</u>
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			<i></i>	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	0	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	viity ()		OAT. No.	100 40 120 40	TEMNUME	ien		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0001	GLOVES	1	JB , DIS			67-01- NON-S			•			-
,			STATE	IDE	CONTR	RACT						
	AS HOS	PITALS	, REG	ONAL	JAIL	S, PR	ISONS	GENCIE AND PO CATION	LITICA			
	EXHIBI	_	PACT.	TH	is co	!NT₽&C	T RECO	MES EF	FFCTTV	'E OV		
	YEAR O NECESS ORIGIN NOT EX TIME"	R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE	L SUCH OBTAI TRACT WELVE NDOR	. AN I "RE IN A TH (12)	D EXT ASONA NEW C E "RE MONT ERMIN	ENDS BLE T ONTRA ASONA HS. IATE T	FOR A IME" T CT OR BLE TI DURING HIS CO	PERIOD HEREAF RENEW ME" PE THIS NTRACT CHASIN	OF ON TER AS THE RIOD S "REASO FOR A	E (1 IS HALL Nable Ny		
	IN THI	S CONT G SET	RACT D	OCUM	ENT,	THE T	ERMS,	TED EL CONDIT FE OF	IONS A	מא	RECEIVED	{
:	WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS PI BE IN	N CONS TED TO RIOR T ACCORD	ENT OF THE D THE ANCE W	THE IREC EXPI ITH	SPEN TOR O RATIO THE T	DING F PUR N DAT ERMS	UNIT A CHASIN E. SU AND CO	UPON T ND VEN G THIR CH REN NDITIO	DOR, TY (30 EWAL S NS OF) Hall The	GENERALIA BURS GENERALIAN	
SIGNATURE STAYO	re La	eks		SEE BEV	ersésic	E FOR TEA	MS AND COT LEPHONE	VDITIONS :: 521:16	35	DATE	6.12.2007	
Account M	anaçes	FE	25-	188	9360	/		A			TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

MAY. 31. 2007 9:48AM

WV DIV OF PURCH Virginia nequest for State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 -

LGLDVES07

P. 3/28

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OR:

NO. 2832

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Sacks Medical Corp

DATE PRIN	TED) (a) Field	MS OF SAL	E-1377.		SHIPVIA		Baran.	(F.O.B.)	e terres (n. 1873) Santo Español	Jan J. FRE	IGHT TERMS
05/20/				,	1	25	The state of the s				· ·· · · · ·	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007				BID	OPENIN	NG TIM	E 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTTY	uop	CAT. NO.	Total T	EM NUMB	EA.		LINIT PRICI			AMOUNT
100	ORIGIN	AL CON AR PER		AND	SHALL	BE L	IMITED	TO TW	(2)	ONE		
	CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRAC	CT IM	MEDIAT	ELY UF	ON WR	ITTEN		
	SUPPLI TO THE	ED ARE SPECI	OF A FICAT	N INF IONS	ERIOR OF THE	QUAL	ITY OR AND C	DO NO ONTRAC	T CON	FORM EIN.	TRILLIA	
	OPEN M AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA	IZE A , WITH	SPEND OUT T	ING U HE FI	LING C) PUR)F A	CHASE REQUIS	ON THE	OPEN OR CO		T ATTENDANCE.	
	IMMEDI CAUSES PORTAT	ATE DE (INCL	LIVER UDING	Y IN BUT	EMERGE NOT LI	NCIE	S DUE D TO D	TO UNF ELAYS	ORESE IN TR	ANS-		
	OF WOR QUANTI	TIES:										
	APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE	ATE SP HE CON	ENDIN TRACT	S UNI	T. IT L COVE	IS R	UNDERS E QUAN	TOOD A	ND AG	REED ALLY		
	WHETHE DRDERI	R MORE	OR L	ESS T	HAN TH	E QV.	ANTITI	ES SHO	WN.			
	WRITTE THE VE THE OR	N STAT NDOR F IGINAL	E CON OR CON COPY	TRACT MODI OF T	ORDER TIES C HE WV-	(FDI OVERI 39 SI	RM NUM ED BY HALL B	BER WV This c E mail	-39) ONTRAC ED TO	TO CT. The		
	VENDOR MAILED RETAIN	אד סד	E PUR	CHASI	NG DIV	ISIO						
	BANKRUI FOR BAI CALLY I	NKRUPT	CY PR	TECT:	ION, T	HIS (CT IS	AUTOMA	ATI-		
		j	ļ				1				<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE (n, 45,353 <u>namatara</u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	ME AND CON	DITIONS 3	angsa itua itua Sela u itua	DATE		
Yaug	<u>ve 40</u>	2020					800-5	21.16	35	6.	12.20	07
account mai	CVIVE DA	FE	N-25-	1889	366		,	-	DDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
<u> </u>	A PERCO	STATIONIS SERVICE				IAMITES - AND		W-C-12-00-1	- PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	4-7-13	17-77-KHY	

MAY. 31. 2007

WV DIV OF PURCH Virginia nequest for 9:49AM State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV-25305-0130

LGLOVES07

P. 5/28 PAGE

ADDRE	ss correspo	NDENC	E TO A LIENTION	ΦF; ', ;
	AUSTIN		porture de manteur de la -	·

NO. 2832

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SacKs Medical Corp 143 Wagner Rd Evans City, PA 16033 PODZEC

DATE PHIN		1	IIMO CIL SIVE	<u> 50 000</u>	SHIP	MINISTER CONTROL	,	,O, <u>a</u>	literia :	FREIGHTTERM	S
05/20/		<u>L</u>			200		<u></u>				
BID OPENING DATE		<u>06/14/</u>	2007	isti valueri a	ka sawar swawasan ias wartan	BID	DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEMNU	MBER.	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	-	<u> الكراد المادي و مواد المناد كراد .</u>	1-16	Saltini Serieti	ne ne i i se moneron elec		7 1	er gangerija	Alexander of		1 janingan .
	ORDER.										
	THE TE	RMS AN	D CON	DITIO	NS CONTAI	NED IN	THIS CON	NTRACT			
	SHALL	SUPERS	EDE A	NY AN	D ALL SUE	SEQUENT	TERMS #	AND			
					PPEAR ON						
					E LISTS,						
					NCE AGREE AS CD-RO		TNCFODIA	IG ANY			-
	LCCCIK	ONTC W	CDION	Such	AS CD-RC	ın.					
ĺ	REV. 0	4/11/2	001	I							
	EXHIBI										
			u]							
	PRICE.										
					INIA WILL				l		
					PRICE AD						
					THE CONT				SUCH		
					S BOTH UP ITY PRICE				г те		i
					DUGH" INC				1 13		ł
					ABOR, WHI						
	SUBSTA	NTIAL	PART C	OF A	PRODUCT.	ADJUST	MENTS AR	E TO 1	BE		
					DLLAR FIG						
					EQUESTS M						
					THE DIRE				.		
			I		(S, GENER	- 1		_			
					SUCH RE	- 4			ASE		
1			1	4	VRITING B Days in				LIVE		ļ
1)	1		ANY TIME	1			- 1		
ľ		- 1			URCHASIN						
l i					MENT AND	L L			1		
					THE ADUST				AND		
	CANCEL										
-				ļ		.					
				-		1					
Nega Carra		<u>.</u> Karabaya	i en de la companya d La companya de la companya de	SEEBEV	FASE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS: 7				2189 J.C.
SIGNATURE	1	~ N	<u> American Marine</u>			TELEPHONE		•••	DATE		<u> </u>
TIME JOY	he XI	uoks	N			X00:50	<u>21 163°</u>		-	12.2007	
account mi	Masex		25-/					-		O BE NOTED ABOV	E
10/14	ENDERDO	AMENIA PAR		HISPRE	NAME AND	ACCEPTED A	N-SPACE AL	7 ⁻ 74/F-1-1/5	RETER		

MAY. 31. 2007

NEW DOLK

WV DIV OF PURCH request for 9:50AM State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

--- Charleston, WV-25305-0130 --

LGLOVES07

P. 7/28

.... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN <u>304-558-2316</u>

NO. 2832

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Sacks Medical Corp.

DE COOK		1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	NAME OF TABLE	200		**************************************	1.00	<i>y</i> ,	FREIGHT TERMS::::: 50
05/20/2 BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		UPS	DID	ODENTAG	# * * *	T
		the state of the state of	Sugar 1991	CAT	J. Programa and	G-30% (F-41) 14	OPENING	the street of the street	1:30PM
LINE	QUAR	ήπγ	ûøø£ ∫	NO.	Sinak sa ∏EMMU	MPER - 5 (1) (1)	UNIT	PAICE	AMOUNT
						377 17			
			VEND	DR PR	EFERENCE	CERTIFI	CATE		
1			1						
					ICATION*				
					CE WITH W				
[5A-3-3	7 (DOE	S NOT	APPL	Y TO CONS	TRUCTIO	N CONTRA	CTS).	
				S MAD	E FOR 2.5	% PREFE	RENCE FO	RTHE	
ſ	TEASUN	CHECK	en:						
	() :	RIDDER	TS A	J TND	IVIDUAL R	FRIDENT	VENDOS	สมา	
1					LY IN WES				
					PRECEDING				
		ICATIO					, ,,,	-	
ł		i		1					
. (BIDDER	IS A	PART	NERSHIP,	ASSOCIA	TION OR (CORPORA-	
					ND HAS MA				
					PLACE OF				
	VEST V	IRGINI	A FOR	FOUR	(4) YEAR	S IMMED	IATELY P	RECEDING	
					ICATION;				P
					HELD BY A	t i		•	_
l		- 1			ON OR COR				1.
					HEADQUÁR Y IN WES				
					TO THE			FUUR (4)	
		CATION		I IX LOR	TOTHS INC	DATE OF	11113		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	J & 11 1 1 1 1	.0	', ',						
l c	()	BIDDER	IS A	CORP	RATION N	ONRESID	ENT VENDO	DR	
W	WHICH H	AS AN	AFFIL	IATE	OR SUBSI	DIARY W	HICH EMPL	LOYS	
Δ	MININ A	1UM OF	DNE H	UNDRE	D STATE	RESIDEN	TS AND W	HICH	
100					UARTERS				,
,					RGINIA C				
N N				IEDIA	TELY PREC	EDING T	HE DATE O	OF THIS	
	ERTIF	CATIO	١.	.					
		N TOAT	[N F		- E00 9 H	v apere	oewoe eor	э тиг	
, <u>B</u>		,		MADE	FOR 2.5	A PREFER	XENCE FUR	(INC	
	RUCASIN	CHECKE		1					
			2.2832	SEE REV			DITIONS	869 Teop A 96 Fight 547 www.co. 1 - www.co. 1945 974	
SIGNATURE (IL)	1010	Les a lo	A			TELEPHONE	21.1125	DATE	12.2007
TITLE TW	the/	4 000 C	1			200 DO	1	1 02	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
account A	DODAG	يد ي	<u> 5-18</u>	8934	6			THE TABLE	

P. 9/28

request for property of the second se

LGLDVES07

PAGE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 ·Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN <u>304-558-2316</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Sack's Medical Corp 143 Wagner Rd. Evans City, PA 16033

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER Ť

"DATE PRINTED AS TO TERMS OF SALES ASSESSED AS A SALES AS AND AND AND AND AND ASSESSED AS A SALES 05/20/2007 BID OPENING DATE; 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT : QUANTITY UNITPRICE A STANDER OF EACH . UCE ITEM NUMBER BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID: OR) BIDDER IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF DINE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS OR IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR WITH AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH MAINTAINS ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES OR BIDDERS' AFFILIATE'S OR SUBSIDIARY'S EMPLOYEES ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. BIDDER UNDERSTANDS IF THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE DETERMINES THAT A BIDDER RECEIVING PREFERENCE HAS FAILED TO CONTINUE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH PREFERENCE, THE SECRETARY MAY ORDER THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING TO: (A) RESCIND THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED; OR (B) ASSESS A PENALTY AGAINST SUCH BIDDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE BID AMOUNT AND THAT SUCH PENALTY WILL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTING AGENCY OR DEDUCTED FROM ANY UNPAID BALANCE ON THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER. BY SUBMISSION OF THIS CERTIFICATE, BIDDER AGREES TO DISCLOSE ANY REASONABLY REQUESTED INFORMATION TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND AUTHORIZES THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE TO DISCLOSE TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING APPROPRIATE INFORMATION VERIFYING THAT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 6-12-2007 PEIN. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 1887366 account manage WHEN-RESPONDING TO REQUINSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

P. 11/28

LGLOVES07



9:58AM State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 -Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

FRO NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Sacks Medical Corp 143 Wagner Rd Evans City, PA 16033

DATE PRIN	fED .	\$; \$o, T€ F	MS OF SA		SHIP WAS		on, ∴	FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/					UPS	<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE		06/14/		l para e industria	BID	DPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	MITY.	UCP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
1	And Property Spile	to the second	30 01 00 00 1	1000 1000			e in in the single of the sines.	A. Tr. Charles Market Market Landscape and Co.
}	nynnen	HAC D	ATD T	WE DE	OUIDED BUCINESS	TAVEC E	DOUTER	
					QUIRED BUSINESS			
					DOES NOT CONTAI ER INFORMATION			
					FIDENTIAL.		I INE IAA	
	COMMITS	ZIUNEK	ם טו	E COM	TIDENIIAL. gha			
	HNDED	DEMALT	V OE	ו אנו ב	DR FALSE SWEARI	NC (MEST	VIDETNIA	
					EREBY CERTIFIES			
					D ACCURATE IN A			
					ISSUED TO BIDDE			
					CERTIFICATE CHA			
	1				BIDDER WILL NOT			
					MEDIATELY.	iri ine r	OKCHASINE	"[
1	DIATET	DM TH	MKTIT	NO 111	HEDIAICET.			
						1,		
				BIDDE	R. Sacks M	edical	Corp.	_
				PIUDE				
1								
•				DATE:	_6.12200			
1				DAIE				
					W ·	(I ().		
				SIGNE	nJayan X	acus-		
				SIGNE	7			i i
				TITLE	. account M	nnaur		
•				11166	,	7	,	
•	~ CHEC	V ANIV	СОМВТ	MATTO	N OF PREFERENCE	CONSTRE	ATTOMICS	
					OR BOTH "A" AND			
					YOU MAY REQUEST			1
					TAT AND TBT.	04 10 10	E MAXIMUM	- 1
	(REV.		E FUK	עוטם	""A" AND "B".			
	(REV.	12/00/		ТОИ	T A C			
				ונטאו	166			
	A CTCH!	מדם מי	MIICT	BE 6	HEMITTED TO.	1		
	A PIGNI	בה סוח	riu S I	DE 3	UBMITTED TO:			
	¥*1	-DABTM	ENT O	E VUM	INISTRATION			
		JRCHAS						
	_ F\	CARJAC	7146 N	14191	UN .			
		<u> </u>	Ç (1980) (1885)	SEE REV	ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDM)ONS		V 10. Tugʻilganin Doʻldonin i balba Margalli Nashari i bali qillag rasinda kunist in ta
SIGNATURE ()	3	4 1		<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	21.1635	DATE	_
- 400 F	me /	(ac/2			18003			122007
Beraunt N	ana eu	م ب	25.1	889.7	66			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VIII	ENTRESPO	DAIGNC	O'RFO	, INSER	TNĂME AND ADDRESS	TIN SPACE A	30VE LABELE	D VENDOR"

MAY. 31. 2007

WY DIV OF PURCH virginia nequest for 9:59AM State of West Virginia nequest 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV-25305-0130

LGLOVES07

P. 13/28

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

NO. 2832

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Saeks Medical Corp. 143 Wagner Rd. Evans City, PA 16033

DATE PRIN	TED CONTRACT	() · / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	IMS OF SAI		S	JIÉ VIA		Q.E.	J.J.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/					110					4
BID OPENING DATE		06/14/				BID	OPENING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	УПТИ	UOP	CAT NO	.ff ⊞ M	NUMBER	UNG	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	2		SHING		TREET, 5305-01					
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS I	NFORMATIO DT BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE	OF	
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:				43					
	RFQ. N	0.:			LGL	OVES07				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/	14/2007				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM (
					UMBER IN NG YOUR	N CASE IT BID:	IS NECE	SSARY		
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P)	LEASE	PRINT (CLEARLY):	-			
						•				
,				-						
Fig. 15 April 1875	. 17:48 (v. 25) 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			SEE BEV	erse side for	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		organis acres de	
SIGNATURE Pay	Die X	bels				TELEPHONE 800.5	21.1635		ATE 6/	2.2067
Ollowit A	20000	<u> </u>	25.10	88930	66		ADD			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	NRESPO					DADDRESST	N SPACE AE	OVE LAB	EEE	D.AENDOR.

MAY. 31. 2007 10:00AM

WV DIV OF PURCH virginia nequest for State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 --Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-558-2316

P. 15/28 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	LGLOVES07		88
	ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	este arch	HONOP

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Sacks Medical Corp 143 Wagner Rd Evans City, PA16033

1.4
[2 1
1 e l
1:5.1
1
1.1.1
- 61
100
- 4
동백상
TW:
K 9.1
5.50 al
04.00

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

MACHAEL AUSTAN

NO. 2832

DATE PRIN			(MA TAL A	ALE		98.4. 2.6	SHIP	VIA.	1. 1983	(COP)		FAEIGHT TEHMS
05/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007					RID	nee!	NING TIME	<u> </u>	1:30PM
LINE	≵ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	лттү.	, ÚOP	Ç/		.000 00 .000 000 .000 000	NEMNU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		
12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-			Section on		~~~	77 pt	A CONTRACTOR			<u> </u>	10:11	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	ĮS.	THE	EN	O OF	RFQ	L GL0VE	S07	***** T	DTAL:	\$38,195.70
					1							
		;			ł	'						
					Ì			•				
									1			
												4
		ĺ										
												•
1. The control of the												
					1			-				
					1							
		}										
				SEE	eevi	ASE SIL	E FOR TE	ERMS AND CON	DIFTON:			
SIGNATURE CO	Laco !	Dack	بهر					TELEPHONE 800:5	2/.	1635	DATE	12-2007
account p	OO DAQL		N 25 ノ	88 Z	130	6				ADDRESS CF	W	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	N-RESPC	NDING T	O RÉC	HNS	EPŤ	NAME	AND	ADDRESS	N-SP7	KCE ABOVE L	ABELE	D VENDOR

RFQ No. LGLOVES 07

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission. or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/ admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Sacks	Medical Corp		
- f.H\	youe Lacks	Date:	6-12-2007
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)	7.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

LGLOVES07 BID SCHEDULE

BID SCHEDULE	DULE	SIZE	EST. QUANTITY PER BOXES/100	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE
	Viryl Examination Gloves			X00 100x	
	(Powdered)	MODIFIE	-206	30 5 8 cor	05 000
	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powder		3		1287.
<u>=</u>	Free)	MEDIUM	45.14	4514 2 10	\$ 1000 K
	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder	The state of the s		-	(2)(2)
=	Free, Smooth Finish)	MEDIUM	40.6	0/ S 10	4,0 mgg
	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	200	`	12 12 KJ.
≥	Free, Texture Grip	MEDIUM	8	2 %	8.00%
	Nitrile Examination Gloves (Powder		80	<i>"</i>	261.
Α.	Free)	MEDIUM	S C	00 - A avoir	\$ 07110 00
	Nitrile 12" Examination Gloves	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	9	7	1770
5	(Powder Free)	MEDIUM	6	23 7 60	DE E114
5	Polvethylene Disposable Gloves	6ACDI 184		0-1	00 , 00
			200	200 33r	200

GRAND TOTAL

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been arrualized.

LGLOVES07 **PRICING PAGE**

I, VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED): Medical Grade; non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small		VMD-100	\$ 3.50
Medium		VMD-100	\$ 3.50
arge		11100 100	\$ 3.50
Xlarge		UMD 100	\$ 3.50

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND: TK	ANEX			
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100	
Small		VMD200	\$ 3.10	
Medium		VMD 200	\$ 3.10	
Large		UMD 200	\$ 3.10	
Xlarge		VMD 200	\$ 3.	

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND: TRADEX - Substitut		
ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	VMD 200	\$ 3.10
Medium	VMD SEO	\$ 3.10
Large	UMD 200	\$ 3.10
Xlarge	UMD 200	\$ 3,10

Our wendows do not offer smooth powder ers a mices-derm, almost smooth glove. IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thichness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small		LMD 200	\$ 3.90
Medium	Addison Control of the Control of th	1.mD 200	\$ 3. 90
Large		LMD 200	\$ 3. 90
Xlarge		LMD 200	\$ 3. 90

Please specify size whom ordering

*

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND: 77	BRAND: TRADEX		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small		NMD200	\$ 5.00
Medium		WMD 200	\$ 5.00
Large		NMD 200	\$ 5,00
Xlarge		NMDOO	\$ 5.00

Please specify sige when ordering
VI. NITRILE 12" EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	SPINA		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	020-Secx 70	Q	\$ 7,68
Medium	020-Sccx 10	3	\$ 7.60
Large	020 - SCC x 70	4	\$ 7.60
Xlarge	020 - SCCX 70	5	\$ 7.60

VII. POLYETHULENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES: 1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

BRAND: E	MERALO		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Medium		8991	\$ 33¢
Large		8992	\$ 33 P